CITY OF BLOOMINGTON
parks and recreation

AGENDA

City of Bloomington Board of Park Commissioners
Regular Meeting: Tuesday, February 28, 2012 4:00 — 5:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER - ROLL CALL

A

A-1.
A-2.
A-3.
A-4.

B.

B-1.
B-2.
B-3.
B-4.

C.

C-1.
C-2.

C-3.
C-4.
C-5.
C-6.
C-7.
C-8.
C-9.

C-10.

C-11.

D-1.
D-2.

D-4.

CONSENT CALENDAR

Approval of Minutes of January 24, 2012

Approval of Claims Submitted January 25, 2012 — February 27, 2012
Approval of Non-Reverting Budget Amendments

Review of Business Report

PUBLIC HEARINGS/APPEARANCES

Public Comment Period

Bravo Award - None this month
Staff Introductions -
Staff Recognition - Bev Johnson (10 year anniversary)

OTHER BUSINESS

Review/Approval of Request to Place Art on the B-Line Trail

Review/Approval of Partnership Agreement with Worm's Way, Hilltop Garden and
Nature Center, Bloomingfoods Market and Deli, Mother Hubbard's Cupboard

and Hoosier Hills Food Bank for the Plant a Row for the Hungry Program
Review/Approval of Softball Supply Purchase

Review/Approval of Appointments to the Farmers Market Advisory Council
Review/Approval of Revisions to Farmers’ Market By-Laws

Review/Approval of the Prepared Food Vending Agreements for Farmers’ Market
Review/Approval of Partnership Agreement with Rhinos All Ages Club
Review/Approval of Utility Vehicle Purchase for Twin Lakes Sports Park
Review/Approval of MOU for Center for Sustainable Living to Install Solar Panels
On the Former CSX Yard Office Building

Review/Approval of Resolution 11-03 Enacted in Order to Comply with

The New Firearms Bill Passed by the Indiana General Assembly

Review/Approval of Wiemer Road/West 2™ Street Realignment

(will be presented at meeting)

REPORTS

Operations Division - ERAC Report Attached For Your Information
Sports Division - No Report

Recreation Division - No Report

Administration Division

No Report

Board packets/reports are available to the public by contacting the Department at 349-3700.

Council Chambers
401 North Morton

(Miah Michaelsen)
(Robin Hobson)

(John Turnbull)
(Marcia Veldman)
(Marcia Veldman)
(Marcia Veldman)
(Bev Johnson)
(Tim Fulton)
(Steve Cotter)

(Mick Renneisen)

(Susie Johnson)



ADJOURNMENT

Board packets/reports are available to the public by contacting the Department at 349-3700.



